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Mali

WFP LEVEL 3 EMERGENCY
Level 2 Emergency since 12 January 2012 and part of 
the Central Sahel Level 3 Emergency since 
09 September 2019

SITUATION REPORT and COUNTRY BRIEFs

Mali CSP

PEOPLE ASSISTED 
Country Strategic Plan (CSP)
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Produced by the WFP Operations Centre (OPSCEN) jointly with Country Office and Regional 
Bureau Dakar. This dashboard is based on best available information at the time of production. 
Future updates may vary as new information
becomes available. 

SOURCE: WFP, 01 FEB 2021

WFP-LED AND SUPPORTED CLUSTERS  

FOOD SECURITY CLUSTER

Received: US$67.3m

Required: US$203.5m

S
O

U
R

C
E

: F
T

S
 JA

N
 2

0
2

1
D

a
ta

 f
o

r 
2

0
2

1
 is

 n
o

t 
ye

t 
a

va
ila

b
le

 y
et

SAVING

CHANGING 

LIVES

LIVES

E
m

e
rg

e
n

cy
 D

a
sh

b
o

a
rd

A
u

g
u

st
 2

0
1

9

By Activity

OPERATIONAL PROFILE

NOV

5% Food Assistance for 

Assets

1% School Feeding

4% Nutrition

90% Food Assistance

617,250
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588,050

581,150

574,050

514,150

100,000
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700,000

900,000

1,100,000

1,300,000

OCT NOV DEC

Sources: WFP, UNGIWG, GAUL, GLCSC, 
OCHA, UNHCR.

The designations employed and the 
presentation of material in the map(s) do 
not imply the expression of any opinion on 
the part of WFP concerning the legal or
constitutional status of any country, 
territory, city or sea, or concerning the 
delimitation of its frontiers or boundaries.
© World Food Programme 2020. 

63,860
Refugees in 
Mauritania
(UNHCR, Gov. 

SEP 2020)

60,185
Refugees in 

Niger
(UNHCR, Gov. 

NOV 2020)

19,816
Refugees in 

Burkina Faso
(UNHCR, Gov. DEC 

2020)
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Crisis Response
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FUNDING 
Mali Country Strategic Plan (CSP 2020-2024)
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2021 Requirements: US$ 119m

1Global Humanitarian Overview 2021, Mali Humanitarian 
Response Plan 2021 
2November 2020 Cadre Harmonisé, IPC Phase 3-4, current 
period, OCT-NOV 2020
3UNHCR, OCT 2020
4UNHCR Nutrition Cluster, Jul 2020

311,200
displaced people
(IDPs)3

33%

IDP CONCENTRATION MAP
As of September 2019

February – July 2021

US$39.9m
Net funding requirements

DEC

By Gender

54%

46%

UNHAS budget: US$8.7m

Shortfall: US$0m

(November 2020)

28%
Received: US$17m

Required: US$61.8m

NUTRITION CLUSTER

436,900
people food 
insecure2

2.5m
people targeted 
by WFP in 2021

7.1m
people in need 
of humanitarian 
assistance1

500,000
children under 5 
suffering from
Moderate Acute 
Malnutrition3

190,000
children under 5 
suffering from Severe 
Acute Malnutrition3

https://www.wfp.org/countries/mali
file:///C:/Users/ariane.petretti/Downloads/Mali%20CSP%202020%20-%202024%20EB%20version.pdf

